PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT FRANCIS KULESA	10/25/2013
JAMES J. FEENEY	10/23/2013
RICHARD WAYNE CARLSTEDT	10/23/2013
DANIEL WILLIAM BLAKE	10/23/2013
BUCKELL GARY HACKER	10/25/2013
ABBY MARIE JOHNSON	10/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISCONSIN FILM & BAG, INC.
Street Address:	3100 EAST RICHMOND STREET
City:	SHAWANO
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54166-3845

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097 Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: IPAdmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN/J. WILKE

Address Line 1: 1000 N. WATER ST., STE. 1700
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11404-CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHY BENSHOOF

502545671 REEL: 031476 FRAME: 0559

00 140630

H \$40,00

Signature:	/Kathy Benshoof/
Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=11404-CIP2_Assignment#page1.tif source=11404-CIP2_Assignment#page2.tif source=11404-CIP2_Assignment#page3.tif source=11404-CIP2_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031476 FRAME: 0560

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 11404-CIP2
For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or	Robert Francis Kulesa ("ASSIGNOR")
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
	2679 Radinz Road
	Green Bay, WI 54311
	(Address)
	U.S.
	(Nationality)
(inventor(s) or	James J. Feeney
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	•••
	919 E. Pondview Court
	Appleton, WI 54913
	(Address)
	U.S.
	(Nationality)
(inventor(s) or	Richard Wayne Carlstedt
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
	1640 Dancing Dunes Drive
	Green Bay, WI 54313
	(Address)
	U.S.
	(Nationality)

10466945

PATENT REEL: 031476 FRAME: 0561

(inventor(s) or	Daniel William Blake		
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies)			
who own the invention)	87 Annilatan Cenare		
	87 Appleton Street		
	Menasha, WI 54952		
	(Address)		
	U.S.		
	(Nationality)		
(inventor(s) or	Buckell Gary Hacker		
•	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)			
	W5085 Northwood Drive		
	Shawano, WI 54166		
	(Address)		
	<u> </u>		
	(Nationality)		
Marrontonic Von	Abby Bania Fabracan		
(inventor(s) or	Abby Marie Johnson (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(1) the or fame bane(s) or ASSICINCIA(S))		
•	1717 Schlimgen Avenue		
	Madison, WI 53704		
	(Address)		
	Ù.S.		
(If assign	ment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned		
	and this was recorded in PTO add the following)		
Recorded on			
Reel			
hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
a district a six a constant	Wisconsin Film & Bag, Inc.		
	3100 East Richmond Street		
	Shawano, WI 54166-3845		
	United States		
	(Address)		
	(A Wisconsin Corporation)		
	Ar mooning conformati		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and in	nterest	
[] an undivided	percent (%) interest
for the United States and its	territorial possess	sions
(check the following b	ox if foreign right	s are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countrie in and to any and all improvement		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
POST CONSUMER S	SCRAP FILM F	ECYCLING PROCESS
(check ar	nd complete (a), (b	o), (c) or (d))
and which is found in		
(a) [X] U.S. patent application ex (b) [] U.S. patent application exe	cuted on	
[] To comply with 37 CFR 3. ASSIGNOR signing below named in the Declaration a	, hereby authorize	and request my attorney, as
invention on the execution	date stated above.	to insert below the
filing date and application		
(c) [] U.S. application serial no. (d) [] U.S. patent no.		filed on
(d) [] U.S. patent no.	issue	d
[] A change of address to which maintenance fees is being s		e is to be sent regarding patent
(also check (e) if for	eign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [] and any legal equivalent the priority	ereof in a foreign	country, including the right to claim
		nvention by the above application or any if as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that will be made or entered into which w	•••	, agreement or encumbrance has been or his assignment;
		oon its request, be provided promptly vention and said Letters Patent and legal

3

equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Robert Francis Kulesa (Date)

Tames J. Feeney (Date)

Circuit Daylo Carlstoff (Date)

Richard Wayne Carlstedt (Date)

Daniel William Blake (Date)

Live Daylo Carlstoff (Date)

4

RECORDED: 10/25/2013